

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6743/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014
in PN No. 2976/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The sole respondent has appeared on caveat. He may file
his counter affidavit within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master