

SECTION-IIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 662 OF 2017

HARKESH KUMAR @ RAKESH

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the impugned final Order dated 22.10.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CRM-M No. 21096 of 2015.

It is submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 201 of 2016 @ Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 9612 of 2015 filed between the same parties and relating to same Criminal Case and referred to as Annexure P-15 at Page Nos. 126-127 of the SLP Paper Books was listed before Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dispose of the same.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5243 of 2015 filed against order dated 15.10.2014 of the High Court of Allahabad, Lucknow Bench in PN 2976 of 2014 was listed before Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the SLP is pending for hearing before Hon'ble Court. A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 01.07.2015 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR