

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 662 OF 2017

HARKESH KUMAR @ RAKESH ... PETITIONER
VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.**

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 5243 of 2015"

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent/State of Punjab through Regd. A.D. Post and a copy thereof was also issued to Mr. Kuldip Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

It is submitted that as per track record of Regd. A.D. Post(Copy Enclosed), notice has been delivered to the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondents so far.

It is further submitted that in compliance of Court's Order quoted above, the instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 5243 of 2015 and is listed together.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

*Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

(Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab)

*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent/State of Punjab.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR