

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION II/IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 5243/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 15/10/2014
IN PN NO. 2976/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 662/2017

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kisley Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr./Ms. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL) NO.5243 OF 2015

List the matter for final disposal in the month of
October, 2017.

SLP(CRL.) NO.662 OF 2017

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No.5243
of 2015.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings pending before the learned ASJ, Mansa arising
out of FIR No.01 dated 2.1.2014 registered at P.S.
Jaurkian.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER