

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10099/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2017 in CRLA No. 7/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HIMANSHU MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51412/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(Cr1.)Diary No.11221/2018

Date : 20-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve on the standing counsel for the State.

List alongwith Criminal Appeal No.115/2018 etc.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER