

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No(s). 603/2018 & 604/2018 (II-B) (MENTIONED)  
(Bail application)

Date : 14-05-2018 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the bail application in CrI.A.No.603/2018 &  
CrI.A.No.604/2018 on Thursday, the 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)