

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(AS PER R/P DATED 14.5.2018  
LIST THE BAIL APPLICATION IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.603 OF 2018 AND  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.604/2018 ON THURSDAY THE 17th MAY,2018)

WITH

Cr1.A.No.604/2018 (II-B)  
(AS PER R/P DATED 14.5.2018  
FOR PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF (BAIL))

Cr1.A.No.603/2018 (II-B)  
(AS PER R/P DATED 14.5.2018)

Date : 17-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.S.Narsimha, ASG  
Ms.Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Narsimha, ASG  
Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.Kumar Kislai, Adv.  
Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mrs.Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr.Raj Kamal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cr1.Appeal Nos.603/2018 and 604/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the actual sentence served by him is 6 years and 8 months as on date and with remission would be more than 7 years.

We enlarge the appellant on bail on the terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Prayer for interim relief is disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master