

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Diary No(s). 11840/2018 [LISTED]

(I.A. No. 76963 OF 2018 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 27-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Wazir Singh Malik, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.
However, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to surrender
and file the proof in respect thereof.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER