

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Please list OR on default in D.No. 11840 of 2018 only on  
28.09.2018 before the HON'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11840/2018 (II-B)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING - I.A. No. 76963  
OF 2018 IN SLP (CRL.) D. NO. 11840 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE  
LISTED)

Date : 28-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Wazir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.)D.No.11840/2018

Further ten days' time, as a last opportunity, is  
granted to the petitioner to surrender and file proof thereof  
failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed  
without further reference to the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER