

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Please list only Criminal Appeal Nos. 150/18,151/18,603/18 and 604 of 2018 is to be listed before the registrar Court .)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 151/2018 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 150/2018 (II-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79422/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Cr1.A. No. 603/2018 (II-B)
(AS PER R/P DATED 14.5.2018

LIST THE BAIL APPLICATION IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 603 OF 2018 AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 604/2018 ON THURSDAY THE 17th MAY,2018.
FOR PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF (BAIL))

Cr1.A. No. 604/2018 (II-B)
(AS PER R/P DATED 14.5.2018

LIST THE BAIL APPLICATION IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 603 OF 2018 AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 604/2018 ON THURSDAY THE 17th MAY,2018.
FOR PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF (BAIL))

Date : 01-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 150/2018 & Cr1.A.No.151/2018

Service is complete on both the matters.

..Contd.2/-

Four weeks time is given to parties for filing additional documents.

After expiry of the said period, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Cr1.A. No. 603/2018 & Cr1.A. No. 604/2018

Registry is directed to send back the Original Record to concerned Courts for English translation as per guidelines.

List the matters again on 04.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

CD