

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Please list only Criminal Appeal Nos.603/18 & 604/2018 before the  
Ld. Registrar Court. (Ref.:R/P dated 01.5.2019) )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 603/2018 (II-B)

(PLEASE LIST ONLY CRL.A. NOS. 603/18 & 604/18 before Ld. Registrar  
Court on 04.10.2019.. (Ref.: R/P dated 01.5.2019))

Cr1.A. No. 604/2018 (II-B)

(PLEASE LIST ONLY CRL.A.NOS. 603/18 & 604/18 before Ld. Registrar  
Court on 04.10.2019. (Ref.: R/P dated 01.5.2019))

Date : 04-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR (Not Present)

Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv. (Present)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR (Not Present)

Ms.Suman Rani, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cr1.A. Nos. 603 and 604/2018

In both the matters numbered above, four weeks' time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG