

ITEM NO.3.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRIMINAL) NOS. 410-411 OF 2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 410-411/2023 (II)

Date : 03-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarang Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 410-411/2023

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to petitioner to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent No.2.

List again on 19.2.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG