

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 52592/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2023
in MCRC No. 9824/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU GWALIOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11228/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.11230/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11231/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Push Karna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (Crl.)No. 2657 of 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER