

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10883/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 125/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 410-411/2023

Cr1.A. No. 151/2018

Cr1.A. No. 150/2018

(IA No. 79422/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Cr1.A. No. 603/2018

(IA No. 138792/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Cr1.A. No. 604/2018

(IA No. 138800/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2657/2019

(IA No. 46968/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 109418/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5173/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11228/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.11230/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11231/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Lisha Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Jalaj Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarang Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, A.A.G.  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kaustubh Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Kislai, Adv.  
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Karanvir Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Divyank Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Narendra Chaudhary, Adv.

For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

List on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER