

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

ONLY IA NO. 257416, 257417 OF 2024 IN SLP(CRL) NO. 14644/24 @ D.NO. 47143/24 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.

SLP (Crl.) No.410-11/2023

Date : 30-04-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No.410-11/2023

No order is required to be passed.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)