

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 455/2025

PANKAJ GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 284507/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No. 285588/2025 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 10-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Manav Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mudit Gupta , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission granted to file additional documents/facts/
annexures.

Issue notice and tag with W.P. (Crl.) No. 367/2025, titled
"Sahil & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors.".

Notice shall be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)