

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

with

W.P. (Crl) No. 455/2025
(I.A. No. 291147/2025)

Date : 17-11-2025 This matter was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Aman Panwar, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl) No. 455/2025

The matter is taken on Board.

List I.A. No. 291147/2025 on 19.11.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)