

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No. 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 455/2025 (X)

IA No. 291147/2025 - APPLICATION FOR RECTIFICATION

Date : 03-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sugam Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Gupta, AORMs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Kislay, Adv.
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that a counter affidavit/reply was filed in response to I.A. No. 291147/2025 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 455/2025. We, however, do not find the same on record.

Registry is directed to verify and put up the same by the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matters on 04.02.2026.

Earlier interim order dated 19.11.2025 shall continue to operate till the next hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)