

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 455/2025 (X)

(IA No. 291147/2025 - APPLICATION FOR RECTIFICATION)

Date : 04-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kumar Kislay, Adv.
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner in W.P. (Crl.) No. 455/2025.

Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 24.03.2026.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)