

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (CRL.) NO. 2657/2019

(I.A. NO. 12118/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-02-2026 These matters were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR (*Mentioned by*)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 12118/2026 in SLP (Crl.) No. 2657/2019

The matter is taken on Board.

List the application on 24.03.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)